from financial institutions at the time of calculation. OPG is required to reflect its borrowing 20
rate in the valuation of a financial liability in accordance with generally accepted accounting 21
standards. The 5-year term is used as it approximates the period over which the derivative is 22
valued (i.e., the average remaining service life of the Bruce B station, for accounting 23
purposes). The discount rates are determined using a consistent approach.  OPG’s external 24
auditor, Ernst & Young, independently reviews the valuations of the derivative, including 25
significant inputs such as the discount rate as noted in Ex. H2-1-2, page 4, lines 21-24.  26
 27
A sensitivity analysis presented in the table below has been prepared holding constant all 28
inputs to the valuation of the derivative constant except the discount rate. Based on the 29
analysis, the impacts of a relatively substantial change (+ or - 1 %) in the discount rates cited 30
above, expressed as percentage of the derivative liability values presented in Ex. L-1-1 Staff-31
10, Attachment 1, indicate that the value of the derivative is not substantially sensitive to a 32
discount rate changes. 33
 34

Valuation
Discount Rate

Minus 1%
Discount Rate

Plus 1%

Change in Derivative Value at Year End 20111 +1.9% -1.9%

Change in Derivative Value at Q2 20122 +1.5% -1.4%

Change in Projected Increase in Derivative
Value at Year End 2012 Due to Bruce B Life
Extension3

+5.4% -5.1%

 35
 36

 1 Actual value calculated at a discount rate of 2.60% as per L-1-1 Staff-10, Attachment 1, page 1 37
 2 Actual value calculated at a discount rate of 2.46% as per L-1-1 Staff-10, Attachment 1, page 2  38
 3 Projected value is calculated at a discount rate of 2.46% as per L-1-1 Staff-10, Attachment 1, page 3  39

Filed: 2013-01-14
EB-2012-0002

Exhibit L
Tab 1

Schedule 7 SEC-10
Page 1 of 1

Witness Panel: USGAAP/Nuclear Liabilities/Bruce Lease

SEC Interrogatory #10 1
 2
Ref: L/2/1, Staff 19, Attach 2, p. 3 3
 4
Issue Number: 1 5
Issue: Is the nature or type of amounts recorded in the deferral and variance accounts 6
appropriate? 7
 8
Interrogatory 9
 10
Please reconcile the end-of-life dates of 2042 and 2014 with the December 2036 lease 11
expiry assumption in the derivatives calculations. 12
 13
Response 14
 15
As noted in Ex. H2-1-2, p. 5 and L-1-1 Staff-08, the partial rebate by OPG to Bruce Power 16
L.P. (“Bruce Power”) of supplemental rent payments currently applies only to the Bruce B 17
units. As noted in the table on page 3 of Attachment 2 to Ex. L-2-1 Staff-19, the cited 18